
Hog Markets
Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday,Jan. 18
Report supplied by USDA

HOGS: Barrows and gilts steady
to 50 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
—2OO-1145 ibs. 49.25-49.50, few 49.50-

49.75; US 1 210-245 lbs. 49.75-50.50;
US 1-3210-260lbs. 48.7549.00.

Tuesday, Jan. 19
Report supplied by USDA

Today 537
Last Tuesday 482

TREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts 1.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
200-245 lbs. 48.25-48.75; US 1210-250
lbs. 49.0049.75; US 1-3 220-260 lbs.
47.7548.25; Few 200-210 lbs. 47.00-
47.50. !

New Holland Hogs
Monday, Jan. 18

Report supplied by USDA
Today 1556
Last Monday 1209
Last Year 1681

TREND: Compared—to Jast-
Monday barrows and gilts opened
2.004.00 higher, later 1.00-2.00
higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
200-245 lbs. 51.00-52.00, Few early
52.00-52.50; US 1 210-245 lbs. 52.50-
53.50, Seven head 56.10; US 1-3 200-
260 lbs. 50.75-51.50,Late 50.00-50.50.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Jan. 21

HOGS: 1500 - (Currently 600
short). US 1-2 220250 lbs. 48.00
48.50.

Wednesday, Jan. 20
' Report supplied by USDA

HOGS: Compared to Tuesday
barrows and giltsmostly steady. SOWS: Active, 501.00 lower.

(8%). US 1-3 300350 lbs. 37.00
38.00; 500-575 lbs. 42.50; 575-650 lbs.
42.5044.00. US Medium 300400 lbs.
36.0037.50.

BOARS: 200250 lbs. 36.00; over
350 lbs. 34.5035.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
205-255 lbs. 48.2549.00; US 1 Few

lbs. 49.25-50.10; US 1-3 200
«60ibS. 47.2548.25.

NewHolland
Feeder Pigs
Wednesday, Jan. 2ft

Report supplied by USDA
Feeder Pigs

- St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, Jam-21

Report suppliedby USDA
HOGS: 4500 Barrows & gilts

active, 1.502.00higher. US 1-2 200
250 lbs. 48.5049.00; US 1-3 200260
lbs. 47.5048.50; US 2-3 250270 lbs.
46.5047.50.

SOWS; 1.503.00 higher. (About
9%). US 1-3 300500 lbs. 39.0042.00r
Over 500 1b5'43.0046.00.

BOARS: Over 250 lbs. 36.00
36.25; 2002501b5. 37.0039.00.

Today 689
Last Wednesday 467
Last.Year 1273-

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs under 50 lb.
5.00-10.00 higher, weights over 50
lb. steady to 5.00 lower. Supply
included 110head Utility boarsand
pigs sold as is. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold, by the hundred

m US 1-2: 43 head 20-28 lbs. 108.00;
20 head 33-37 lbs. 84.0089.00; 97
head 4049 lbs. 76.0083.00; 112head
5059 lbs. 64.0078.00; 39 head 6069
lbs. <55.00-62.00; 23 head 7074 lbs.
53.0056.00; 88 head 85-159 lbs.
47.0049.00.

US 2-3; 36 head 21-35 lbs. 63.00
76.00; 57 head 4045 lbs. 46.0066.00;
43. head 51-63 lbs. 55.0068.00; 13
head 99-107 lbs. 45.0047.00.

Peoria Hogs
v Thursday, Jan. 21

Report supplied byUSDA
HOGS: 2SOO - Barrows & gilts

veryacUve, opening unevenly2.00-
3.00 higher in a forced affair. US 1-
2 200-240 lbs. 48.5049.50, 185 head
50.00; US 1-3200-250 lbs. 48.0048.50.

SOWS; 2.004.50 higher. (18%).
US 1-3 350450 lbs. 40.00;T50-500 lbs.
44.0044.50; Over 500 lbs. 45.00, few
at46.00.

BOARS: Over 350 lbs. 35.00;
under350 lbs. 37.0042.00.

The Bottom Line
As everybody knows the bottom line represents your profit or

loss, and at WALTER M. DUNLAP AND SONS we do all we can to
enhanceyour profitor minimizeyour loss.

How do we do it?
The answer is in the way ail livestockconsignments are expertly

sorted and handled whether those consignments are fat cattle,
veal calves; feeder pigs or fat hogs..

The result isLESS SHRINK.
First of all, every consignment of feeder pigs, veal calves and

fat hogs is weighed upon arrival. So, with LESS SHRINK, and at
present prices, this means MORE DOLLARS for you the con-
signor.

> Secondly, all fat cattle are assigned large pens and each con-
signment is kept separate. With large airy pens and water
availabletheresuit isLESS SHRINK.

And just one more matter of importance There is no waiting
at the docks to unload.

What does all this add upto?
The bottom line is LESS SHRINK and more dollars to you the

consignor.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday, January 26, at 1:00 PM

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards
Tel. (717) 397-5136

*.
........

Lancaster
Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, Jan. 19

Report supplied by USDA

Last Tuesday
Last Year

TKI.X!) Compared to last
Tuesday wedoi (Mgs uneven, few
30-39 lb. weak to a.OO lower, 40-70
lbs. 3.004.00 higher. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.- -

Corn

3.92%
-2.87% -3.97%-

US J-2: 10 head 22-23 lbs. 97.50-
100.00; 86 head 30-39 lbs. 72.00-
81.00; 322 head 40-49 lbs. 73.00-
78.50; 65 head 4(M9 lbs. 61.00-68.00;
140 head 50-59 lbs. 68.00-69.00; 124
head 50-54 lbs. 75.00-80.00; 78 head
60-69 lbs. 60.00-65.50.

US 2-3: 20 head 34-37 lbs. 70.00-
76.00; 42 head 40-52 lbs. 56.00-70.00;
11 head74 lbs. 56.50.

Lancaster Hogs
Saturday, Jan. 16

Report supplied by auction
1030 head.
U.S. M 210-235 lbs. 55.50-57.50,

few 57.25-58.00; U.S. I & 2 210-245
lbs. 53.85-55.35; U.S. 2 & 3 200-255
lbs. 54.25-53.75; Sows 300-400 lbs.
36.50- sows 400 lbs. and up
38.50- Boars 200-300lbs. 37.00
40.00; Boars 300 lbs. and up 33.00
33.50.

CATTLE
This Week

513.000
Last Week

493.000

45,000

Last Year
483,000 39,000

Market courtesy of USDA.

SpecialFeeder
Pig Sale

Harrisonburg, Va.'
Tuesday,-Jan. 12

Report supplied byVDA
There were 1,840 head sold.
U.S. 1-2: 30-39 lbs.-70.00; 40-49

lbs. 59.75-62.50; 50-59 lbs. 54.50
55.00; 60-69 lbs. 48.00-52.00; 7084
lbs. 59.50; 85-100 lbs. 46.00.

U.S. 3: 3039 lbs. 62.00; 4049 lbs.
53.50; 50-59 lbs. 49.00; 6069 lbs.
43.00; 7084 lbs. 49.00; 85-100 lbs.
43.50.

Eighty-four
Auction

Eighty-four, Pa.
Monday, Jan. 18

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 158. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows *Bl to $2 higher. Standard
Slaughter steers 51.5055.50, few
Utility 44.0048.00. Few Good
slaughter heifers 52.0054.50, few
Standard 46.0050.25. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 39.00
42.25, oneat 44.75, Commercial No.
4-5 36.0039.00, Cutters 35.0039.00,
Canner & Low Cutter 29.0036.00,
Shells down to 22.00. Yield Grade
#1 11001800 lbs. slaughter bulls
43.0053.00; one yield grade #2 1100
lbs. at 46.75. Few Medium Frame
§1 500600 lbs. feeder steers 48.00
50.00; few Medium Frame #1 400
600 lbs. feeder heifers43.00-44.25.

Utility: 3039 lbs. 65.50; 4049 lbs.
54.00; 6069 lbs. 44.50; 85-100 lbs.
40.00.

U.S. 4: 30-39 lbs. 61.50; 70-84 lbs.
34.00.

CALVES 242. Vealers grading
Good & Choice $5 to $7 higher.
Standard steady. Few HighChoice
120-125 lbs. vealers 120.00-125.00,
Choice 95.00-116.00, Good 80.00-
100.00, Standard & Good 110-130
lbs. 72.00-90.00, 90-110 ibs. 60.00-
74.00, 60-85 lbs. 50.00-62.00, tew
Utility 50-80 lbs. 32.0047.00. Farm
calves, holstein bolls 90-125 lbs.
75.00- few holstein heifers
75.00- ' slaughter calves,
grading Good & Choice 250-350 Ibs.
60.00-

. HOGS 141. Barrows & gilts $2 to
$3 higher. US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 49.0049.75, No. 1-3
195-250 lbs. 48.0048.50, No. 2-3 230-
260 lbs. 46.5047.00. US No. 1-3 350-
550 lbs. 50w542.0046.50,No. 2-3400-
800 lbs. 35.0040.75. One Boar at
31.76.

FEEDER PIGS 13. US No. 1-340-
BO lbs. feeder pigs 20.00-28.50 per
head.

HAY & STRAW
HAULED
ToLocal
Auctions

Have Market For
MULCH HAY

MEADOW GREEN FARMS
HOWARD H. WEAVER
RT #1 Box 93A

Richland. Pa. 17087
Best Time to Call
Saturday Morning x
6 A.M. & 8 A.M.
717-933-5187

SHEEP 56. Choice 75-85 lbs.
shorn lambs 65.00-67.50, Good 80-90
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 55.00-
58.00, few Utility 45-55 lbs. 41.50-
45.50. Slaughter sheep 20.00-26.50.

• Up-to-date market information
• Commission Agents (or slaughter cattle, (at

hogs, calves, lambs, feeder pigs.
• Suppliers of feeder cattle

Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober,
Inc., and receive personal care & service.

PH: (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084
Hog Dept. 626-8653

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, January 23,1982—A3

Chicago Grain Futures |
(Closing Bids as of Thursday Jan.21)

Soybean
Wheat Soybeans Meal

6.42%
6.55V4
6.69%

191.60
193.40
195.70

Trend - Corn is higher. Wheat is lower, Soybeans are higher, Soybean
Mealis higher.

MarketProvidedby CommodityDepartment
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

U.S. Inspected
livestock Slaughter

EstimatedDally Livestock Slaughter—Thursday, Jan. 21
Report suppliedby USDA Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter

LinderFederal Inspection
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

1,324,000 96,000

1,263,000 93,000

1,405,000 91,000

Futures
Trading
(Closing Bids as of
Thursday Jan. 21)

Chicago Chicago New York
Cattle Hogs Maine

Potatoes
61.57 49.15
60.90 47.35 8.89

June €0.60
51.12

- Trend - Cattle are higher. Hogs
are higher. Potatoesare higher.

MarketProvided
by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, Jan. 13
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers No
Choice Offered. Good 52.00-54.75;
Medium 51.00 Down. Heifers Good
45.00-47.25; Medium 44.00 Down.
Cows $2.00 to $4.00 higher. High
Yield 42.50-44.00; Average 39.00-
42.00; BigMiddle 36.00-38.00;Fatty
Herf. 35.00-37.00; Shelly 38.00
Down, Fat Bulls none offered. Veal
Calves, No Choice Offered. Light
calves steady. Good 68.00-70.00;
Medium 55.00-67.00; Farm Hfrs. to
55.00; Farm Bulls to 74.50; Light &

Weak 45.00 Down.
STOCKER: Steers 300-550 lbs.

Just a few offered due to bad
weather. Good dairy type 52.00-
56.00; STEERS: 600-850 lbs. none;
Heifers (All Weights). Medium
35.00 Down. Bulls Good 47.00-52.00;
Medium 46.00 Down. Dairy Cows
to 460.00. Pigs. Hd. 20-30 lbs. 16.50-
26.00; 40-§0 lbs. 27.00-31.00;
Slaughter Hogs $4.00 higher. 200-
230 lbs. 44.75-45.85 ; 240-260 lbs.
44.25-45.75; 190-205 lbs. 43.0043.75;
265-285lbs. 41.0044.00.

SHOTZBERGER
LIVESTOCK

TRANSPORTATION
PO Box 925
Lancaster, PA

17603
(717) 393-4641

“We Would Be
Happy To

Have You As
A Customer"

CUSTOM
SOYBEAN

ROASTING
ON YOUR FARM

JONAS
ZIMMERMAN

RD #1
Lebanon, PA

Today

1415

Mar.
May
July

2.72%
2.82

3.81%

44,000

Feb.
Apr.

July


